

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20199-20200/2011
(From the judgement and order dated 29/03/2011 in WP No. 1064/2011 & CM No. 7713/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

REGISTRAR COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAMPATI DEVI & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 16/08/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.R.F.Nariman, Sol.Genl.of India
Mr.Ritin Rai, Adv.
for Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.M.N.Krishnamani, Sr.Adv.
Mr.A.K.Singla, Sr.Adv.
Ms.Arati Bansal, Adv.
Mr.Ajay Diggpaul, Adv.
Ms. N.Annapoorani,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the oral request made by Mr.M.N.Krishnamani, learned senior counsel, the Co-operative Society is transposed as respondent no.6.

Issue notice.

Learned counsel for respondent appears and accepts notice. Issue notice to other respondents.

: 2 :

Reply, if any, be filed within four weeks.

List these matters after six weeks.

(G.V.RAMANA)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR