

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20199-20200/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 29/03/2011 in WP No.1064/2011 dated 26/05/2011 in WP No.1064/2011,CM No.7713/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

REGISTRAR COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAMPATI DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on Default)

Date: 09/08/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rahul Kr. Singh, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. N.Annapoorani, Adv.
Mr. Surya Kant ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing the process fee and spare copies is condoned. The petitioner will take fresh steps for service of notice on respondent Nos. 1, 3 and 4 within two weeks.

|(Sushma Batra)
|Sr.P.A.

| |(Indu Satija)
| |Court Master

|