

¢
ITEM NO.27

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20199-20200/2011

REGISTRAR COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAMPATI DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 13/12/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anuj Bhandari, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. N.Annapoorani, Adv.
Mr. Surya Kant ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On behalf of respondent Nos.1, 3 and 4, the learned Advocate, Mr.Ajay Diggpaul has undertaken to file vakalatnama as well as counter affidavit on record. Four weeks' time is granted.

`In the meanwhile, respondent No.2 also to file counter affidavit.

On behalf of respondent Nos.5 and 6, counter affidavit has already been filed on record.

List again on 23.1.2013.

|
|
|rd

|
|
|REGISTRAR

(M.A. SAYEED)