

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20199-20200/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 29/03/2011 in WP No.1064/2011 dated 26/05/2011 in WP No.1064/2011,CM No.7713/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

REGISTRAR COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAMPATI DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 23/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.  
Mr. Bhanwar Pal Singh Jadon, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. N.Annapoorani,Adv.  
Mr. Surya Kant ,Adv  
Mr. Ajay Digpaul, Adv.  
Mr. Arti Bansal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned Counsel, Mr. Ajay Digpaul, has filed Vakalatnama on behalf of Respondent Nos. 3 and 4. It has been informed that Respondent No. 1 has expired.

The learned Counsel for the petitioner to verify and then take necessary steps as per rule.

Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit to Respondent Nos. 3 and 4 (as a first chance) and to Respondent No. 2 as a final chance.

Counter on behalf of Respondent No. 5 and 6 has already come on record.

List on 4th March, 2013.

| | | (M.A. SAYEED) |  
| | | REGISTRAR |