

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20199-20200/2011

REGISTRAR COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAMPATI DEVI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates and prayer for interim relief )

Date: 04/03/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Ashok Kumar, Adv.  
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.  
Mr Vishnu B Saharya, Adv.  
M/S Saharya & Co. ,Adv

For Respondent(s)

Ms. N.Annapoorani, Adv.  
Mr. Surya Kant ,Adv  
Mr Ajay Diggpaul, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take necessary steps for substitution in respect of respondent no.1 by next date.

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos. 3,5 and 6 filed on record.

The ld. Counsel for respondent Nos. 2 and 4 has made a submission at Bar that whatever omissions/errors are pointed out in the office report in respect of securing No Objection from the erstwhile counsel who earlier was

-2-

Item No.5 appearing for respondent No.2 and of having served copy of the counter affidavit filed on behalf of respondent No.4 to the other counsels, has been rectified.

Registry to ascertain, verify and submit necessary report by next date.

List again on 5.4.2013.

| | | (M.A. SAYEED) |  
| | | REGISTRAR |