

(

ITEM NO.32
ON XIV

COURT NO.13

SECTI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
2011

Nos.20199-20200/

REGISTRAR COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES & ANR.
itioner(s)

Petit

VERSUS

SAMPATI DEVI & ORS.
ndent(s)

Respo

(Office report on default)

Date : 20/08/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. (Mohd.) Hussain, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Maroria, Adv.
For Mrs. Anil Katiyar ,Adv.

Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.
For M/s Saharya & Co.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. N. Annapoorani ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

aring for Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, learned counsel appe
petitioner no.2 submits that the substitution appli
cation for

bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent
no.1 has already been filed.

On perusal of the office report dated 30th July, 2014, it
reveals that the said substitution application is defective and was
filed

Signature Not Verified

without filing applications for condonation of

delay in
Digitally signed by
Sanjay Kumar
Date: 2014.08.22

filing the said substitution application and set
ting aside

09:56:43 IST

Reason:

abatement.

2

As prayed for, as a last chance, four weeks' more time is allowed to petitioner no.2 to cure the defects in the substitution application and file the applications for condonation of delay in filing the said substitution application and setting aside abatement.

(SANJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER