

ITEM NO.24

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
20199-20200/2011

REGISTRAR COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAMPATI DEVI & ORS.
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 17/04/2015 These petitions were called on for default today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mohd. Hussain, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

M/s Saharya & Co., Adv. (Not Present)

For Respondent(s)

Ms. N. Annapoorani, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to the learned
counsel for petitioner no. 2 to cure defects as
pointed out by the Registry vide office report
dated 9th September, 2014.

List thereafter.

(Neeta)
Sr. P.A.

(Pardeep Kumar)
A.R. -cum-P.S.