

ÄITEM NO.10

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).20199-20200/2011  
REGISTRAR COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAMPATI DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date : 05/08/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Surajita Pattanaik, Adv.

Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

M/s Saharya & Co.

For Respondent(s) Ms. N. Annapoorani, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks&#39; time is granted peremptorily for doing the  
needful, failing which, the Special Leave Petitions shall stand  
dismissed qua Respondent No. 1 without further reference to the  
Court.

(RASHI GUPTA)

(SUMAN JAIN)

SR. P.A.

COURT MASTER