

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
20199-20200/2011

REGISTRAR COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SMT INDU GUPTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 18/10/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
M/s Saharya & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. N. Annapoorani, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RRespondent nos. 2,4,5 and 6 have already filed counter
affidavit.

SLP against respondent no.1 has already been dismissed.

Respondent no.3 is granted four weeks time as last
opportunity for filing counter affidavit.Registry immediately thereafter to process the matter
for being listed before the Hon'ble Court irrespective of the
fact whether counter affidavit is filed or not.(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar