

:ITEM NO.51

COURT NO.8 SECTION XIV
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
20199-20200/2011

REGISTRAR COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES & ANR. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

SMT INDU GUPTA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 16/01/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG

Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.

Mr. Aman Sinha, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.

Ms. Aarti Sharma, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.

Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, Adv.

For M/s Saharya & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dinesh A., Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Arti B., Adv.

Mr. Ajay D., Adv.

Ms. N. Annapoorani, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Special Leave Petitions are dismissed.

Pending application(s), if any, stands disposed of
accordingly.

(Ashwani Thakur) (Mala Kumari Sharma)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER